
 

 

                      

SCHOOL CALENDAR (TERM DATES) for Shelley First School 
         

Academic Year 2025-2026 

AUTUMN TERM  SPRING TERM  SUMMER TERM 

40 Days 35 Days  30 Days 30 Days  23 Days 37 Days 

FIRST DAY HALF TERM LAST DAY  FIRST 
DAY 

HALF TERM LAST 
DAY 

 FIRST DAY HALF 
TERM 

LAST DAY 

 
**Monday 1st 
September 

2025 

 
Monday 27th 

October 2025 
to Friday 31st 
October 2025 

 
Friday 19th 
December 

2025 

  
Monday 

5th 
January 

2026 

 
Monday 16th 

February 2026 
to Friday 20th 

February 2026  

 
Friday 

27th 
March 
2026 

  
Monday 13th 
April 2026 

 
Monday 25th 
May 2026 to 
Friday 29th 
May 2026 

 
**Monday 
20th July 

2026  

 
Note:  Two of the five days may be disaggregated.  If schools wish to disaggregate additional days, a written request giving details must  
 be submitted to Pupil Admissions by email to pupiladmissions@kirklees.gov.uk or via anycomms  
 
**INSET DAYS:  
Autumn Term: Monday 1st September 2025 Monday 3rd November 2025  Friday 5th December 2025  
Spring Term:  
Summer Term: Monday 1st June 2026   Monday 20th July 2026 
 
Bank Holidays 
August Bank Holiday Monday 25 August 2025 Good Friday Friday 3 April 2026 
Christmas Thursday 25 December 2025 Easter Monday Monday 6 April 2026 
Christmas Friday 26 December 2025 May Day  Monday 4 May 2026 
New Years Day Thursday 1 January 2026 Spring Bank   Monday 25 May 2026 
                                                          
 Thursday May 7 - Election Day (this does not affect our school) 

mailto:pupiladmissions@kirklees.gov.uk

